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This Note Payment Date Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finint S.p.A as Calculation Agent in accordance with definitions and criteria described in the
Transaction Documents. Certain information included in this report has been provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no
liability for the completeness or accuracy of such information.

Furthermore, be aware that some formula which lead to the relevant outcome could be the result of any assumptions and an appropriate understanding of the
whole transaction and the Calculation Agent shall not be liable for any liability suffered or incurred by any other Party or by any Other Issuer Creditors as a result
of such, being understood that any specific request with regard to clarification or material error shall be served not later than 30 days after the delivery of this
Report.



1. Assets and Notes Description

1.1 Assets

Transfer Date

| 09 May 2019

Initial Portfolio: | 315.789.474,00 I
Outstanding Loan Balance as at the Final Loan Repayment Date
Transfer Date
Aries 64.578.751,00 25 July 2024
Ermete 31.633.369,00 25 July 2024
Raissa 80.606.638,00 25 July 2024
Nucleus 138.970.716,00 25 July 2024
1.2 Notes
Classes Class A Notes Class B Notes Class C Notes Class Z Notes
Issue Date 04 June 2019 04 June 2019 04 June 2019 04 June 2019
ISIN Code IT0005373029 IT0005373037 ITO005373045 IT0005373052
Common Code 200442032 200442105 200442113 200442130
Initial Principal Amount

231.000.000,00

51.000.000,00

18.000.000,00 15.790.000,00
Currency EUR EUR EUR EUR
Listing The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM
Final Note Maturity Date 25/07/2031 25/07/2031 25/07/2031 25/07/2031
Type of Redemption Pari passu and pro rata Pari passu and pro rata Pari passu and pro rata Sequential
Reference Rate Euribor Euribor Euribor Euribor
Relevant Margin 2,25% 3,60% 4,50% 5,50%
Notes Payment Date frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly

1.3 Risk Retention

Each Originators, confirms that, as at the date of this report, it continues to hold a material net economic interest in the securitisation of not less than 5 per cent. in accordance with the text of Article 6(1) of

Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 in the form of the retention of the Class Z Notes




2. Transaction Description

2.1 Relevant dates & main features

Note Payment Date definition: means 25 January, 25 April, 25 July and 25 October of each year provided that the first Note Payment Date shall be 25
July 2019 or, if any such day is not a Business Day, the Note Payment Date will instead be on the next Business Day in the same calendar month (if there
is one) or the preceding Business Day (if there is not).

Note Interest Period definition: means, in respect of the first Note Interest Period, the period commencing on (and including) the relevant Issue Date
and ending on (but excluding) the Note Payment Date falling on 25 July 2019 and, in respect of any successive Note Interest Period, the period from (and
including) the next Note Payment Date to (and excluding) the next following Note Payment Date.

2.2 Counterparties

Issuer Erna S.r.l.
Originators Zodiac Holdings, LLC
Nucleus Investments, LLC
Loan Transferor Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Designated Activity Company, Milan Branch
Arranger Bank of America Merrill Lynch
Lead Manager Bank of America Merrill Lynch
Master Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Delegate Servicer CBRE Loan Services Limited
Calculation Agent Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Issuer Account Bank The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV
Paying Agent The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV
Representative of the Noteholders Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Corporate Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Information Agent Bank Of New York Mellon, London Branch
Liquidity Facility Provider Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Designated Activity Company
Security Agent CBRE Loan Services Limited
Loan Facility Agent CBRE Loan Services Limited
Listing Agent Walkers Listing Services Limited
Stock Exchange The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM
Clearing system Monte Titoli
Rating Agencies Moody's Investors Service Limited

DBRS Ratings Limited

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca Finanziaria Internazionale
S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)



2.1 Class A Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
Deferred N Deferred Default
Note Interest Principal Deferred| Deferred| o ' oora Interest Exit ProRat@| o cinal Interest Exit ProRatal by cial Exit | Defered | oo Rata Note
Period Note Payment Date P Deferred| Exit | EURIBO Interest| Accrual | Interest Payment EURIBOR| Default P Paymen| EURIBOR| Default P Deferred EURIBO -
Amount Default Payment Payment Payment Amount Paymen Default |Pool Factor| Allocation
- Interest | Payment | R Excess Rate | Period Amount Excess | Interest t Excess | Interest - Interest R Excess
Outstanding Interest Amount Amount Amount Outstanding t Interest Factor
Amount [ Amount (days) Amount | Amount Amount| Amount | Amount Amount
Amount Amount Amount
04/06/2019 | 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 231.000.000,00 - - - - 2,25% 51 734.580,00 - - - 3.160.080,00 734.580,00 - - - 227.839.920,00 - - - - 0,98632000 0,73099183
25/07/2019 | 25/10/2019 25/10/2019 227.839.920,00 - - - - 2,25% 92 1.309.770,00 - - - 838.530,00 [ 1.309.770,00 - - - 227.001.390,00 - - - - 098269000 | 0,73085506
25/10/2019 | 27/01/2020 27/01/2020 227.001.390,00 - - - - 2,25% 94 1.332.870,00 - - - 3.557.400,00 1.332.870,00 - - - 223.443.990,00 - - - - 0,96729000 0,73026401
27/01/2020 | 27/0412020 27/04/2020 223.443.990,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.270.500,00 - - - 1.048.740,00 | 1.270.500,00 - - - 222.395.250,00 - - - - 096275000 | 0,73008634
27/04/2020 | 27/07/2020 27/07/12020 222.395.250,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.263.570,00 - - - 1.956.570,00 1.263.570,00 - - - 220.438.680,00 - - - - 0,95428000 0,72975059
27/07/2020 | 26/10/2020 26/10/2020 220.438.680,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.252.020,00 - - - 778.470,00 | 1.252.020,00 - - - 219.660.210,00 - - - - 095091000 | 0,72961543
26/10/2020 | 25/01/2021 25/01/2021 219.660.210,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.247.400,00 - - - 2.545.620,00 1.247.400,00 - - - 217.114.590,00 - - - - 0,93989000 0,72916704
25/01/2021 | 26/04/2021 26/04/2021 217.114.590,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.233.540,00 - - - 944.790,00 | 1.233.540,00 - - - 216.169.800,00 - - - - 093580000 | 0,72899808
26/04/2021 | 26/07/2021 26/07/2021 216.169.800,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.228.920,00 - - - 19.902.960,00 1.228.920,00 - - - 196.266.840,00 - - - - 0,84964000 0,72508272

26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 25/10/2021 196.266.840,00 - - - - 2,25% 91 1.115.730,00 - - - 6.195.420,00 [ 1.115.730,00 - - - 190.071.420,00 - - - - 0,82282000 | 0,72370665




2.2 Class B Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
Note Deferred f Default Pro
. : : 1 fer)
Note Interest Period | Payment Principal Deferred Exit| Deferred Pro Rata Interest Interest Exit EURIBOR Pro Rata Principal Interest Exit EURIBOR Pro Rata Principal Deferred Deferred Rata Note
Deferred EURIBOR Interest Accrual Default Default Deferred Exit EURIBOR
Date Amount Payment Default Payment Payment Excess Payment Payment Payment Excess Amount Default Pool Factor | Allocation
" Interest Excess Rate Period Interest Interest . Interest Payment Excess
Outstanding Amount Interest Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Outstanding Interest Factor
Amount (days) Amount Amount Amount Amount
Amount Amount
04/06/2019 | 25/07/2019 | 25/07/2019 51.000.000,00 - - - - 3,60% 51 260.100,00 - - - 697.680,00 [  260.100,00 - - - 50.302.320,00 - - - - 098632000 |  0,16138781
25/07/2019 | 25/10/2019 | 25/10/2019 50.302.320,00 - - - - 3,60% 92 462.570,00 - - - 185.130,00 [ 462.570,00 - - - 50.117.190,00 - - - - 098269000 |  0,16135761
25/10/2019 | 27/01/2020 | 27/01/2020 50.117.190,00 - - - - 3,60% 94 470.730,00 - - - 785.400,00 [ 470.730,00 - - - 49.331.790,00 - - - - 096729000 | 0,16122712
27/01/2020 | 27/04/2020 | 27/0412020 49.331.790,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 448.800,00 - - - 231.540,00 |  448.800,00 - - - 49.100.250,00 - - - - 096275000 |  0,16118789
27/04/2020 | 27/07/2020 | 27/07/2020 49.100.250,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 446.760,00 - - - 43197000 | 446.760,00 - - - 48.668.280,00 - - - - 095428000 | 0,16111377
27/07/2020 | 26/10/2020 | 26/10/2020 48.668.280,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 442.680,00 - - - 171.870,00 |  442.680,00 - - - 48.496.410,00 - - - - 095091000 | 0,16108393
26/10/2020 | 25/01/2021 | 25/01/2021 48.496.410,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 441.150,00 - - - 562.020,00 [ 441.150,00 - - - 47.934.390,00 - - - - 093989000 | 0,16098493
25/01/2021 | 26/0412021 | 26/0412021 47.934.390,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 436.050,00 - - - 208.590,00 [ 436.050,00 - - - 47.725.800,00 - - - - 093580000 | 0,16094763
26/04/2021 | 26/07/2021 | 26/07/2021 47.725.800,00 - - - - 3,60% o1 434.010,00 - - - 4.394.160,00 [ 434.010,00 - - - 43.331.640,00 - - - - 084964000 | 0,16008320

26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 |  25/10/2021 43.331.640,00 - - - - 3,60% 91 394.230,00 - - - 1.367.820,00 |  394.230,00 - - - 41.963.820,00 - - - - 0,82282000 0,15977939




2.3 Class C Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
Note Deferred Default Pro
. . . Y y
Note Interest Period | Payment Principal Deferred Exit| Deferred Pro Rata Interest Interest Exit EURIBOR Pro Rata Principal Interest Exit EURIBOR Pro Rata Principal Deferred Deferred Rata Note
Deferred EURIBOR Interest Accrual Default Default Deferred Exit EURIBOR "
Date Amount Payment Default Payment Payment Excess Payment Payment Payment Excess Amount Default | Pool Factor | Allocation
" Interest Excess Rate Period Interest Interest Interest Payment Excess
Outstanding Amount Interest Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Outstanding Interest Factor
Amount (days) Amount Amount Amount Amount
Amount Amount
04/06/2019 | 25/07/2019 | 25/07/2019 18.000.000,00 - - - - 450% 51 114.660,00 - - - 246.240,00 | 114.660,00 - - - 17.753.760,00 - - - - 0,98632000 |  0,05696040
25/07/2019 | 25/10/2019 | 25/10/2019 17.753.760,00 - - - - 450% 92 204.120,00 - - - 65.340,00 | 204.120,00 - - - 17.688.420,00 - - - - 0,98269000 |  0,05694975
25/10/2019 | 27/01/2020 | 27/01/2020 17.688.420,00 - - - - 450% 94 207.720,00 - - - 277.200,00 [ 207.720,00 - - - 17.411.220,00 - - - - 0,96729000 |  0,05690369
27/01/2020 | 27/04/2020 | 27/0412020 17.411.220,00 - - - - 450% o1 198.000,00 - - - 81.720,00 |  198.000,00 - - - 17.329.500,00 - - - - 096275000 | 0,05688984
27/04/2020 | 27/07/2020 | 27/07/2020 17.329.500,00 - - - - 450% o1 197.100,00 - - - 152.460,00 [ 197.100,00 - - - 17.177.040,00 - - - - 0,95428000 |  0,05686368
27/07/2020 | 26/10/2020 | 26/10/2020 17.177.040,00 - - - - 450% o1 195.300,00 - - - 60.660,00 | 195.300,00 - - - 17.116.380,00 - - - - 0,95091000 |  0,05685315
26/10/2020 | 25/01/2021 | 25/01/2021 17.116.380,00 - - - - 450% o1 194.580,00 - - - 198.360,00 [ 194.580,00 - - - 16.918.020,00 - - - - 0,93989000 | 0,05681821
25/01/2021 | 26/0412021 | 26/0412021 16.918.020,00 - - - - 450% o1 192.420,00 - - - 73.620,00 | 192.420,00 - - - 16.844.400,00 - - - - 0,93580000 | 0,05680505
26/04/2021 | 26/07/2021 | 26/07/2021 16.844.400,00 - - - - 450% o1 191.520,00 - - - 1.550.880,00 |  191.520,00 - - - 15.293.520,00 - - - - 0,84964000 |  0,05649995

26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 |  25/10/2021 15.293.520,00 - - - - 4,50% 91 173.880,00 - - - 482.760,00 |  173.880,00 - - - 14.810.760,00 - - - - 0,82282000 | 0,05639273




2.4 Class Z Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
Deferred

Not s orio | Payment PIRal | oorerg | et | EoRBoR | PORAA | ines | pcor | st | B | eURBor| GOTAR | prnopal | merest | gt | eURlBoR | TGRS | prncnal | ogereq | i | eURBoR |Raa Dot Note

Date Amount Interest Payment Excess Default Rate Period Payment Payment Excess Interest Payment Payment Payment Excess Interest Amount Interest payment Excess Interest Pool Factor [ Allocation

Outstanding Amount Amount Lnrtne(;ﬁflt (days) Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Outstanding Amount Amount Amount Factor

04/06/2019 | 25/07/2019 | 25/07/2019 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 51 123.004,10 - - - - 123.004,10 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 |  0,05065996
25/07/2019 | 25/10/2019 |  25/10/2019 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 92 221.849,50 - - - - 221.849,50 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05083758
25/10/2019 | 27/01/2020 |  27/01/2020 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 94 226.744,40 - - - - 226.744,40 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 |  0,05160519
27/01/2020 | 27/04/2020 |  27/04/2020 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% o1 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05183592
27/04/2020 | 27/07/2020 |  27/07/2020 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 91 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05227196
26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 |  25/10/2021 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% o1 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05244749
26/10/2020 | 25/01/2021 |  25/01/2021 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 91 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05302982
25/01/2021 | 26/04/2021 |  26/04/2021 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% o1 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 |  0,05324925
26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 |  25/10/2021 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 91 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 | 0,05833413

26/07/2021 | 25/10/2021 | 25/10/2021 15.790.000,00 - - - - 5,50% 91 219.481,00 - - - - 219.481,00 - - - 15.790.000,00 - - - - 1,00000000 |  0,06012123




ssuer Available Funds

Note Payment

(A) Revenue Receipts

(B) Princip

I Receipts

all amounts of whatever nature
received by or on behalf of the
Issuer in respect of the Loans,
whether by way of interest
(including overdue interest), fees

amounts determined to represent
the same and received by or on

behalf of the Issuer on any sale of a|

Loan undertaken at the instigation

The amount of any other income, payment
or distribution (including, without limitation,
interest income in respect of any cash
deposits held in a bank account of the
Issuer and any amounts received from the
Borrower Facility Agent representing

all Expenses Drawings and Interes
Drawings which are received by the|

any indemnity payment (or from the
repurchase of the Loan) received

any excess Principal Receipts

all amounts of principal received by|

or on behalf of the Issuer in respect]

of any repayment or prepayment of
each of the Loans whether as a

amounts determined to represent
the same and received by or on

behalf of the Issuer in respect of
any sale of a Loan undertaken at

the principal element of any
indemnity payment (or from the

ludi P 1t Fe h by behalf of the I fr Il its standing to the dit It of lunt: datc h f & Lo d by
Date (including Prepayment Fees). - | ¢ e pejegate Servicer (or atthe | AMOUNS 10 be used to repay Property | “yogor ang credited to the fssuer |, O O behalf of the Issuer ffom | = ey 'yhe pringipal Amount | &) AMOUNS standing lo the credit | result of a voluntary of mandatory | o ggigation of the Delegate | "ePuIcase of aLoan) receNed by | - qer receiprs of a principal TOTAL
commissions, costs and Protection Drawings which have been the Loan Transferor pursuant to the of the Issuer Reserve Ledger on repayment or prepayment, or on behalf of the Issuer from the.
direction of the relevant Payments Account before 4.00 Outstanding of each Class of Servicer (or at the direction of the nature.
indemnities (including Break recovered from the Obligors) received Loan Portfolio Sale Agreement the Issuer Payments Account, | including amounts allocated to the Loan Transferor pursuant to the
Noteholders pursuant to a Note p.m. (London time) on a Specified Notes is zero; and relevant Noteholders pursuant to a
Costs), including amounts during such period by the Issuer, (o the (excluding, in each case, the same in respect of any distributions| Loan Portfolio Sale Agreement;
Maturity Plan) as an alternative to Note Payment Date; Note Maturity Plan) as an
allocated to the same in respect of extent that the Issuer is not required to principal element thereof); made on any enforcement of the and
directing enforcement of the Loan alternative to directing enforcement
any distributions made on any Security pass on such income, payment of Loans and the relevant Loan of the Loan Securior
enforcement of the Loans and the g distribution to a specified party under the Security; ¥
relevant Loan Security; terms of any Issuer Transaction
Documenss.
a) b) ) d) €) ) 9 a) b) ) d) 2 [(A) - (B
25/07/2019 1.549.473,68 - 93.470,49 - - - - 4.104.466,15 - - - 5.747.410,32
25/10/2019 2.198.975,82 - 117.314,97 - - - - 1.089.290,35 - - 466,15 3.406.047,29
27/01/2020 2.239.332,99 - 69.990,28 - - - 25.000,00 4.619.806,65 - - 756,51 6.954.886,43
27/04/2020 2.137.321,63 - 75.293,11 - - - 25.000,00 1.361.524,95 - - 563,16 3.599.702,85
27/07/2020 2.128.898,49 - 84.513,82 - - - 25.000,00 2.543.683,81 - - 88,11 4.782.184,23
26/10/2020 2.111.493,50 - 66.896,00 - - - 25.000,00 1.010.782,15 - - 2.771,92 3.216.943,57
25/01/2021 2.104.808,58 - 92.921,52 - - - 25.000,00 3.304.104,60 - - 2.554,06 5.529.388,75
26/04/2021 2.082.988,02 - 62.418,26 - - - 25.000,00 1.226.678,55 - - 658,66 3.397.743,49
26/07/2021 2.074.931,34 - 78.386,55 - - - 25.000,00 25.848.569,55 - - 337,21 28.027.224,64
25/10/2021 1.904.048,32 - 69.608,16 - - - 25.000,00 8.047.010,00 - - 906,76 10.046.573,24




ment Revenue Priori

all amounts due to
the Liquidity

Exit Payment

Class B Notes

Exit Payment

Class C Notes

Exit Payment

Class Z Notes

Exit Payment

EURIBOR Excess

EURIBOR Excess

EURIBOR Excess

EURIBOR Excess

Pro Rata Default

all interest due

Facility Provider L | Amounts (including| Amounts (including | Amounts (including | Amounts (includin
ty Class A Notes | Amounts (including| Interest Payment |Amounts (including| Interest Payment | Amounts (including| Interest Payment | Amounts (including (i 9 (i 9 (i 9 (i 9 indemnity
Expenses and | Under the Liquidity | o bayment | any Deferred Exit | Amount (including | any Deferred Exit | Amount (including | any Deferred Exit | Amount (including | any Deferred Exit | _, 2. Deferred any Deferred any Deferred any Deferred Liquiity Interest Amount | oo poserve | ANdPaVabletothe | o ke due to the| e SUMPIUS, if any,
Note Payment P Facility Agreement ym y g | any g | any g | any EURIBOR Excess | EURIBOR Excess | EURIBOR Excess | EURIBOR Excess | Subordinated | (including Deferred Originators in to the Junior
Agents Fees Amount to each | Payment Amounts)| Deferred Interest) | Payment Amounts)| Deferred Interest) | Payment Amounts)| Deferred Interest) | Payment Amounts) Amount Lead Manager
Date (other than Amounts) due or | Amounts) due or | Amounts) due or | Amounts) due or Amounts | PDIA) due to each respect of the Noteholders
Class A Noteholder| in relation tothe | toeach Class B | in relation tothe | to each Class C | in relation tothe | to each ClassZ | in relation to the andlor the Arranger
Liquidty Class A Notes Noteholder Class B Notes Noteholder Class C Notes Noteholder Classz Notes | Overdueonthe | overdueonthe | overdueonthe | overdue on the Class of Nates Bridge Note
Subordinated Class ANotes | ClassBNotes | ClassCNotes | ClassZ Notes
Amounts)
@ @ ) ) 9 ) ) D 0 [} ) ) ) ) ) 0 B} ) ) )
350772019 21078150 L6667 73458000 g 26010000 g 11466000 g 12300410 - - - 7500000 14526340 - 788850
25010/2019 EXO 3633333 T309.770,00 - 36257000 - 20412000 - 22188950 - - - 2500000 - - Te76.32
2710/2020 32,0599 37.064.29 1332870,00 - 47073000 - 20772000 - 22672440 - - - 2500000 - - 126859
